PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3480715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKUMI NONAKA	06/20/2015
HIDEKI WANTANABE	06/20/2015
HIROYUKI OKA	06/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAMA JAPAN KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	2-154-14 OBUKE	
Internal Address:	HACHIMANTAI-SHI	
City:	IWATE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	028-7111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495022870

Email: Afredericks@onellp.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH S. ROBERTS
Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U0089.0088	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH S. ROBERTS, REG. NO. 38,283	
SIGNATURE:	/KENNETH S. ROBERTS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=U0089_0088_Assignment#page1.tif source=U0089_0088_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503434091 REEL: 036311 FRAME: 0719

source=U0089_0088_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036311 FRAME: 0720 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, TAKUMI NONAKA, HIDEKI WANTANABE, and HIROYUKI OKA,

residing in Takizawa, Iwate, Japan, Hachimantai, Iwate, Japan, and Takizawa, Iwate, Japan,

respectively, (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain

inventions entitled ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE FOR SOLENOID VALVE TO

CARBURETOR UNIT, for which an application was filed on June 2, 2015 with the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office and assigned Application No. 14/728,257, and

WHEREAS, ZAMA JAPAN KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation, doing business at 2-

154-14 OBUKE, HACHIMANTAI-SHI, IWATE 028-7111, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and

under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries

foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS' full and entire right, title and interest to said invention and

to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any

1

PATENT REEL: 036311 FRAME: 0721

Docket No. U0089.0088

officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to

ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR,

Walanabe 2015, June, 20
Date

2

Patent Docket No. U0089.0088

ASSIGNOR,

HIROYUKI OKA

Date

3

PATENT REEL: 036311 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 08/12/2015